Change in
EVE Ratio

  (Dollars in Thousands)
+300 bps   733,887   (172,135)   (19)  %   12.44  %   (168)  bps
+200 bps   795,855   (110,167)   (12)  %   13.12  %   (100)  bps
+100 bps   859,686   (46,336)   (5)  %   13.77  %   (35)  bps

0 bps   906,022  -  -   14.12  %  -
-100 bps   892,775   (13,247)   (1)  %   13.63  %   (49)  bps
-200 bps   800,049   (105,973)   (12) %   12.11 %   (201)  bps

There are numerous internal and external factors that may contribute to changes in our EVE ratio and its sensitivity.  Changes in
the composition and allocation of our balance sheet, or utilization of off balance sheet instruments such as derivatives, can
significantly alter the exposure to interest rate risk as quantified by the changes in the EVE sensitivity measures.  Changes to certain
external factors, most notably changes in the level of market interest rates and overall shape of the yield curve, can also alter the
projected cash flows of our interest-earning assets and interest-costing liabilities and the associated present values thereof.

61

The following tables present the results of our internal NII analysis as of June 30, 2020 and June 30, 2019, respectively:

   June 30, 2020

Net Interest

Income (“NII”)
Change in

Interest Rates
Balance Sheet
Composition

Measurement
Period

$ Amount
of NII

$ Change
in NII

% Change
in NII

   (Dollars In Thousands)
+300 bps  Static  One Year  $ 146,062  $ (9,010)   (5.81)  %
+200 bps  Static  One Year   150,502   (4,570)   (2.95)
+100 bps  Static  One Year   154,612   (460)   (0.30)

0 bps  Static  One Year   155,072   -   -
-100 bps  Static  One Year   162,070   6,998   4.51

   June 30, 2019

Net Interest

Income (“NII”)
Change in

Interest Rates
Balance Sheet
Composition

Measurement
Period

$ Amount
of NII

$ Change
in NII

% Change
in NII

   (Dollars In Thousands)
+300 bps  Static  One Year  $ 131,190  $ (16,118)   (10.94)  %
+200 bps  Static  One Year   136,883   (10,425)   (7.08)
+100 bps  Static  One Year   143,007   (4,301)   (2.92)

0 bps  Static  One Year   147,308   -   -
-100 bps  Static  One Year   148,011   703   0.48
-200 bps  Static  One Year   146,927   (381)   (0.26)

Notwithstanding the rate change scenarios presented in the EVE and NII-based analyses above, future interest rates and their
effect on net interest income are not predictable.  Computations of prospective effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are based
on numerous assumptions, including relative levels of market interest rates, prepayments and deposit run-offs and should not be relied
upon as indicative of actual results.  Certain shortcomings are inherent in this type of computation.  Although certain assets and
liabilities may have similar maturities or periods of re-pricing, they may react at different times and in different degrees to changes in